
2025 Keene State College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-22   Conf: 5-11   Home: 4-6   Away: 6-12   Neutral: 6-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (238), Opp (231)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Townsend (3), Weiterman (3), Picard (2), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (78-94),
Weiterman (23-28), Demmy (11-13), Townsend (11-11), Souers (9-13), Strzegowski (9-11), Miller (6-6), Picard (5-8), Webb (4-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Murray, Molly .353 38-38 119 14 42 1 1 0 15 45 .378 10 0 29 0 .403 0 1 9-9 70 46 7 .943
23 Whittier, Liv .320 38-38 122 20 39 3 0 0 21 42 .344 8 0 4 0 .359 1 0 11-11 65 1 1 .985
5 Halvorsen, Kalle .320 36-33 100 19 32 2 0 0 9 34 .340 8 1 18 0 .373 1 1 3-4 6 7 3 .813
6 Picard, Elyse .299 38-38 117 24 35 10 3 1 23 54 .462 18 1 16 1 .391 2 1 5-8 64 74 8 .945
32 Weiterman, Abby .265 38-38 117 18 31 7 1 0 21 40 .342 10 0 8 1 .318 2 2 2-2 121 32 5 .968
4 Miller, Carissa .239 37-36 92 9 22 0 0 0 14 22 .239 11 0 9 0 .314 2 0 1-1 35 13 2 .960
8 Rodrigues, Morgan .188 32-31 64 6 12 0 0 0 7 12 .188 8 1 10 0 .284 1 2 1-1 26 3 0 1.000
2 Keyser, Kalee .141 33-33 64 10 9 3 0 0 5 12 .188 3 1 18 0 .188 1 2 0-0 26 70 8 .923
10 Townsend, Hayley .308 9-8 13 3 4 0 1 0 2 6 .462 3 0 1 0 .438 0 0 0-1 42 3 0 1.000
17 Demmy, Lilah .281 29-14 32 4 9 1 0 0 7 10 .313 2 0 6 0 .306 2 2 0-0 6 6 2 .857
33 Monkevicz, Abbie .226 22-19 62 8 14 3 1 0 8 19 .306 4 1 5 0 .284 0 0 1-1 123 1 3 .976
22 Strzegowski, Megan .222 13-7 9 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .222 0 0 3 0 .222 0 0 0-0 0 7 1 .875
37 Adams, Allison .200 15-1 20 0 4 0 0 0 1 4 .200 0 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
13 Chenette, Emma .200 16-0 5 5 1 1 0 0 0 2 .400 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
34 Mandel, Lily .149 23-18 47 8 7 3 0 0 3 10 .213 8 0 14 0 .273 0 0 2-2 115 5 3 .976
9 Souers, Olivia .000 22-3 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 4 0 1 0 .364 0 0 0-0 0 9 0 1.000
48 Crawford, Olivia .000 17-3 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 4 0 2 0 .444 0 0 1-1 5 1 1 .857
20 Chordas, Callie .000 18-14 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
Totals .263 38-38 999 155 263 34 7 1 136 314 .314 102 5 151 2 .331 12 11 36-42 720 287 44 .958
Opponents .304 38-38 993 183 302 67 9 7 171 408 .411 96 11 146 6 .368 10 28 39-47 736 276 51 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
4 Miller, Carissa 2.42 3-6 16 7 0 0-2 1 43.1 38 23 15 13 24 6 2 1 .238 0 4 0 2 11
17 Demmy, Lilah 3.14 3-9 25 14 1 1-2 2 80.1 85 43 36 29 79 29 1 2 .270 4 2 0 2 10
22 Strzegowski, Megan 4.89 5-3 13 7 0 0-1 0 38.2 61 35 27 18 13 12 3 1 .351 1 1 0 1 1
9 Souers, Olivia 5.67 5-1 22 3 0 0-0 1 45.2 71 50 37 22 20 12 1 3 .351 9 1 0 2 4
0 Webb, Shay 5.69 0-3 12 7 0 0-1 0 32.0 47 32 26 14 10 8 2 0 .331 1 3 0 3 2
Totals 4.11 16-22 88 38 1 4 4 240.0 302 183 141 96 146 67 9 7 .304 15 11 0 10 28
Opponents 3.37 22-16 60 38 20 6 2 245.1 263 155 118 102 151 34 7 1 .263 15 5 0 12 11



2025 Keene State College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Townsend, Hayley 45 42 3 0 1.000 1 11 0 1.000 3 0
8 Rodrigues, Morgan 29 26 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Chordas, Callie 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Webb, Shay 9 0 9 0 1.000 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
9 Souers, Olivia 9 0 9 0 1.000 0 9 4 .692 0 0
37 Adams, Allison 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Chenette, Emma 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Whittier, Liv 67 65 1 1 .985 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Monkevicz, Abbie 127 123 1 3 .976 2 0 0 — 0 0
34 Mandel, Lily 123 115 5 3 .976 6 0 0 — 0 0
32 Weiterman, Abby 158 121 32 5 .968 3 23 5 .821 3 0
4 Miller, Carissa 50 35 13 2 .960 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
6 Picard, Elyse 146 64 74 8 .945 1 5 3 .625 2 0
3 Murray, Molly 123 70 46 7 .943 5 0 0 — 0 0
2 Keyser, Kalee 104 26 70 8 .923 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Strzegowski, Megan 8 0 7 1 .875 1 9 2 .818 0 0
17 Demmy, Lilah 14 6 6 2 .857 0 11 2 .846 0 0
48 Crawford, Olivia 7 5 1 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Halvorsen, Kalle 16 6 7 3 .813 1 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1051 720 287 44 .958 22 78 16 .830 8 0
Opponents 1063 736 276 51 .952 14 72 12 .857 4 0


